
Southwest Virginia Regional Jail Authority

Commits from 12/26/2025 to 01/01/2026

Name: Ashby, Jason Rusty

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 12/30/2025

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Dickenson Circuit)

Name: Bailey, Dillon Roy

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 12/31/2025

Charges:

18.2-108.01(A) LAR2302F9 LARCENY Intent to sell/distribute stolen property valued at $1000 or more (Buchanan GDC)

18.2-108.01(A) LAR2302F9 LARCENY Intent to sell/distribute stolen property valued at $1000 or more (Buchanan GDC)

18.2-108.01(A) LAR2302F9 LARCENY Intent to sell/distribute stolen property valued at $1000 or more (Buchanan GDC)

18.2-108.01(A) LAR2302F9 LARCENY Intent to sell/distribute stolen property valued at $1000 or more (Buchanan GDC)

18.2-137(B,ii) VAN2956F6 VANDALISM, DAMAGE PROPERTY Intentionally, damage/destroy any property or monument = $1000  
(Buchanan GDC)
18.2-137(B,ii) VAN2956F6 VANDALISM, DAMAGE PROPERTY Intentionally, damage/destroy any property or monument = $1000  
(Buchanan GDC)
18.2-137(B,ii) VAN2956F6 VANDALISM, DAMAGE PROPERTY Intentionally, damage/destroy any property or monument = $1000  
(Buchanan GDC)
18.2-137(B,ii) VAN2956F6 VANDALISM, DAMAGE PROPERTY Intentionally, damage/destroy any property or monument = $1000  
(Buchanan GDC)
18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Buchanan 
GDC)

18.2-95(ii) LAR2359F9 LARCENY $1000 or more not from person (Buchanan GDC)

18.2-95(ii) LAR2359F9 LARCENY $1000 or more not from person (Buchanan GDC)

18.2-95(ii) LAR2359F9 LARCENY $1000 or more not from person (Buchanan GDC)

18.2-95(ii) LAR2359F9 LARCENY $1000 or more not from person (Buchanan GDC)

19.2-123 BND9975S9 BAIL Violation of conditions of release, pretrial release (Buchanan GDC)

Name: Ball, Nicole Renee

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 12/29/2025

Charges:

18.2-60.4 PRT2114M1 PROTECTIVE ORDERS Violation of a protective order (general) (Buchanan JDR)

Name: Bible, Dustin Trey

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 12/28/2025

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Dickenson GDC)
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18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Wise Circuit)

18.2-250(A,b) NAR3023M1 NARCOTICS Possess - Schedule III (Dickenson GDC)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Dickenson Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Dickenson Circuit)

46.2-817(A) REC6631M2 TRAFFIC - RECKLESS DRIVING Fail to stop for police, attempt to escape or elude (Dickenson GDC)

Name: Branham, William Robert

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 12/30/2025

Charges:

18.2-248(C,4) NAR3147F9 NARCOTICS Methamphetamine, distribute, etc., 10g or more (20g mixture) (Dickenson GDC)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Dickenson Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Dickenson Circuit)

Name: Charles, Russell

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 12/27/2025

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Buchanan 
GDC)

Name: Church, Michael Lynn

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 12/31/2025

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Wise GDC)

Name: Clifton, Joseph Aaron

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 12/29/2025

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Buchanan 
Circuit)

Name: Coleman, Audria Renee

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 12/26/2025

Charges:

18.2-102 LAR2412F6 LARCENY Unauthorized use of animal, auto, boat worth $1000 or more (Buchanan GDC)
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Name: Compton, Joseph

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 12/31/2025

Charges:

18.2-250(A,b) NAR3023M1 NARCOTICS Possess - Schedule III (Dickenson GDC)

18.2-308(A) WPN5185M1 WEAPONS Carry concealed weapon - firearm (Dickenson GDC)

Name: Hartsock, Michael Wayne

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 12/29/2025

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Dickenson Circuit)

Name: Howard, Robert Carl

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 12/30/2025

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Dickenson GDC)

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Dickenson 
GDC)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Dickenson Circuit)

Name: Jackson, Marshall Aaron

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 12/29/2025

Charges:

18.2-474.1 PRI3241F5 PRISONERS, JAILS AND PRISONS Delivery of narcotics, marijuana to prisoner, etc. (Dickenson Circuit)

Name: Jones, Kevin Darius

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 12/29/2025

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Dickenson Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Dickenson Circuit)

Name: Kennedy, Samuel Lee

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 12/31/2025

Charges:

18.2-371.1(B) FAM3808F6 FAMILY OFFENSE Gross, wanton, or reckless care for child (Dickenson JDR)
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Name: Vanover, Eugene

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 12/31/2025

Charges:

18.2-279 WPN5229F4 WEAPONS Discharge firearm, missile in/at occupied bldg., maliciously (Buchanan GDC)

18.2-308.2(A) WPN5297F6 WEAPONS Convicted felon (non-violent w/in 10 yr.) possess firearm, etc. (Buchanan GDC)

18.2-51 ASL1334A3 ATTEMPTED - ASSAULT Stab, cut, wound with malicious intent (Buchanan GDC)

18.2-53.1 ASL1319F9 ASSAULT Firearm use in commission of felony - first offense (Buchanan GDC)

18.2-56.1(A) WPN5232M1 WEAPONS Reckless handling of firearm (Buchanan GDC)

18.2-83 ARS2024M1 ARSON, EXPLOSIVES, BOMBS Offender under 15 (Buchanan GDC)

Name: Yates, Jessie Fereal

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 12/29/2025

Charges:

18.2-248(C) NAR3045F9 NARCOTICS Sale, distribute, etc. (for profit) Schd. I/II (Dickenson Circuit)

18.2-248(C) NAR3045F9 NARCOTICS Sale, distribute, etc. (for profit) Schd. I/II (Dickenson Circuit)

18.2-248(E1) NAR3135F5 NARCOTICS Sell, distribute, etc., Schedule III drug (Not anabolic steroid) (Dickenson Circuit)

Total Bookings: 17
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